REGISTERED SERVICE PROVIDER RATES FOR ADULT SERVICES

Description – Evaluation	Rate
Co-Occurring Evaluation	\$448.00 per evaluation
Initial Diagnostic Interview (Medication prescriber only)	\$272.00 per evaluation
Mental Health Evaluation (Pre-Treatment/Biopsychosocial Assessment)	\$278.00 per evaluation
Psychological Evaluation	\$204.00 per evaluation (Initial Diagnostic Interview) Voucher will issue at \$194.00. If psychological testing is requested, must submit Evaluation Billing Worksheet. If approved, voucher will be adjusted upon payment. 96130 \$251.00 96131 \$139.00 96136 \$139.00 96137 \$64.00
Sex Offense-Specific Evaluation	\$1149.00 per evaluation (IDI \$272.00 and risk assessment \$877.00) Voucher will issue at \$1127.00. If psychological testing is requested, must submit Evaluation Billing Worksheet. If approved, voucher will be adjusted upon payment. 96130 \$251.00 96131 \$139.00 96136 \$139.00 96137 \$64.00
Substance Use Evaluation	\$278.00 per evaluation
Substance Use Addendum	\$113.00 per addendum

Description – Treatment	Rate
Adults Who Sexually Harm Outpatient Counseling	\$156.00 per session Individual \$97.00 per Group
Co-Occurring Capable Short-Term Residential (STR) Treatment	\$308.00 per day
Halfway House	Treatment/Room and Board up to \$176.00 per day; Room and Board only up to \$20.00 per day If individual qualifies for Medicaid or Region funding, Medicaid/Region will fund at their approved rate and Probation will pay remaining room and board costs passed to individual for a combined maximum of \$20.00 per day.
Medication Management	\$92.00 per appointment
Mental Health Outpatient Counseling	\$156.00 per session Individual \$55.00 per Group

Mental Health Gambling Intensive Outpatient Counseling	\$39.00 per hour
Mental Health Gambling Outpatient Counseling	\$156.00 per session Individual \$55.00 per Group
Substance Use Intensive Outpatient Counseling	\$39.00 per hour

Rates Effective 7/1/24 KKM

REGISTERED SERVICE PROVIDER RATES FOR ADULT SERVICES

Substance Use Outpatient Counseling	\$156.00 per session Individual \$55.00 per Group
Substance Use Short-Term Residential (STR) Treatment	\$275.00 per day

Description – Supportive Services	Rate
CAM (Continuous Alcohol Monitoring)	Per court order. \$17.00/day
Sex Offense-Specific Polygraph	\$355.00 per polygraph
Transitional Living Level 2	\$93.00 per day
Transitional Living Level 1	\$46.00 per day